TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Commercial Products, LLC		04/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jansan Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	1820 Westline Industrial Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63146		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119457	WILEN
Registration Number:	1879232	BRUSHWORX
Registration Number:	1879233	CLEAN SWEEP
Registration Number:	2019675	EARTH MOP
Registration Number:	2068036	JEAN CLEAN
Registration Number:	2095951	TIE-FREE
Registration Number:	3255485	WAX-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	3422068	KING COTTON
Registration Number:	4122553	ACTIONPRO
Registration Number:	4079638	MUSCLEPRO
Registration Number:	4049366	MUSCLE MOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Thomas A. Polcyn **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0136 900446328

Address Line 1:	One	US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2:	Thon	npson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4:	St. L	ouis, MISSOURI 63101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas A. Polcyn
NAME OF SUBMITTER.		Thomas A. Foloyii
SIGNATURE:		/thomas a. polcyn/
DATE SIGNED:		04/11/2018
Total Attachments: 4		
source=t ccp jansan wilen#page1.tif		
source=t ccp jansan wilen#page2.tif		
source=t ccp jansan wilen#page3.tif		
source=t ccp jansan wilen#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0137

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (Wilen Marks)

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 8, 2018 by and between Continental Commercial Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Jansan Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to in this Assignment each as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, this Assignment is executed pursuant to that certain asset purchase agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee, Katy Industries, Inc., FTW Holdings, Inc. and Fort Wayne Plastics, Inc. dated June 21, 2017 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, and in and to the registrations and applications therefor, set forth on *Schedule A* attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is pursuant to the parties' obligations in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no sale and assignment of said Trademarks been made.
- 2. Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents reasonably required by Assignee to secure and enforce the rights granted to Assignee under this Assignment.
- 3. Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with comparable offices in other jurisdictions throughout the world. All costs associated with any such registrations or recordations shall be paid by Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

6731572.1

5. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and together shall constitute one and the same agreement and shall be effective as of the Effective Date indicated above when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties and delivered to the other Party, it being understood that both Parties need not sign the same counterpart. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile or electronically transmitted signatures and such signatures shall be deemed to bind each Party as if they were original signatures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Continental Commercial Products, LLC	Jansan Acquisition, LLC
Signature: And (5)	Signature:
Printed Name: Brian Nichols	Printed Name:
Title: VP & CBO	Title:

5. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and together shall constitute one and the same agreement and shall be effective as of the Effective Date indicated above when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties and delivered to the other Party, it being understood that both Parties need not sign the same counterpart. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile or electronically transmitted signatures and such signatures shall be deemed to bind each Party as if they were original signatures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Continental Commercial Products, LLC	Jansan Acquisition, LLC
Signature:	Signature: Re MECHIZIA
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Ryan McCarthy
Title:	Title: Member

6731572.1 - 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0140

Schedule A
(to Trademark Assignment Agreement between Continental Commercial Products, LLC and Jansan Acquisition, LLC)

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States of America	WILEN	78/546282	01/12/2005	3119457	07/25/2006
United States of America	BRUSHWORX	74/358940	02/16/1993	1879232	02/14/1995
United States of America	CLEAN SWEEP	74/362955	03/01/1993	1879233	02/14/1995
United States of America	EARTH MOP	74/580508	09/30/1994	2019675	11/26/1996
United States of America	JEAN CLEAN	75/063163	02/22/1996	2068036	06/03/1997
United States of America	TIE-FREE	75/058616	02/14/1996	2095951	09/09/1997
United States of America	WAX-O-MATIC	78/843403	03/22/2006	3255485	06/26/2007
United States of America	KING COTTON	77/256231	08/15/2007	3422068	05/06/2008
United States of America	ACTIONPRO	85/140203	09/28/2010	4122553	04/03/2012
United States of America	MUSCLEPRO	85/309731	05/02/2011	4079638	01/03/2012
United States of America	MUSCLE MOP	85/309726	05/02/2011	4049366	11/01/2011

6731572.1 - 3 -

RECORDED: 04/11/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0141